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Sixth Semester B.Com. (NEP) Degree Examination,

August/September, 2024

(Regular)
COMMERCE

Management Accounting

Time : 2 Hrs

Instructions to Candidates:

1.
o

3.

g)

Answer all sections according to internal choice.

0308 wolynsrbomed ZInen ww3dad.

Use of simple calculator is allowed.

T TOL,SRITT WETW WRIEISAT.

Section D case study is compulsory.

=30 wgiohs (Lgen &) 23 smpehmeAt3z.
SECTION-A a2z -

Answer any FIVE of the following.

demT 0uE, wu3dA0.

What is Management Accounting?

NEF Y UE0A Q0B07

Name any two technigues of Management Accounting.

LEF R CETAD WRHEEOL QTR S03TIYEY BADA.

What are common size financial statements?
AORRE, ST ®tAS 3L a0mde?

What is Current Ratio?
2 BThEed Q0TTeRy?

State any two objectives of cash flow statement.
anch B0 Sadodh QUG vuesngE ot

Define Management Audit.
WRERE SRTRY WA

Mention any two uses of Management reports.
NErmE S0ONY QU YoEIESNYEY oD,

SECTION - B suigmn -2

Answer any THREE of the following.
FAIIPNEO Bemn Ioevd, vogdad.

o

Max. Marks : 60

(5x2=10)

(3x5=15)

Briefly explain the difference between cost accounting and management accounting.
&t 9838, nSrE more VEFEm S5g0R0 Sas SZgRnes) Aoggien Lm0,
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Following are the balance sheets of Pavan Ltd. for the year.

Year 2022 (Rs.) 2023 (Rs.)
Liabilities and Assets
Equity share capital 5,00,000 10,00,000
Reserves and Surplus 3,00,000 4,00,000
Long term loans 1,00,000 2,50,000
Sundry creditors - 1,00,000  2,00,000
Total _10,00,000  18,50,000
Fixed Assets 5,00,000 10,00,000
Investmenis 2,00,000 2,50,000
Current Assets ~3,00,000  6,00,000
Total _10,00,000 . 18,50,000

Prepare a comparative balance sheet for the year 2022 and 2023, indicating the
percentae of changes.

81 29N FIT FoFuch SAND w3 BeRTRONY SrRoE Sied 2022 Fns 20230 SHomd
ST DD S0iR0AD Hone SeImmed: WECSENYE HTIAER.

wae 2022(dw.) 2023 (5e.)
BRBMOTNLD sbd) AN
‘Qfé&s 3edh wodTe 5,00,000 10,00,000
SSEAED Ei:ég Ez?;ﬁ 3,00,000 400,000
Lersit Y 1,00,000 2,50,000
ZoEn 1,00,000 2,00,000

Lok, 10,00,000 158,50,000
TR ~ 5,00,000 10,00,000
g BRRINT 2,00,000 2,50,000
@) BN 3,00,000  6,00,000

283 £ 10,00,000  18,50,000
From the following information of Raj Co. Ltd. calculate (i) Current Ratio (ii) Liquid Ratio.
Particulars Amount (Rs.) Particulars Amount (Rs.)
Sundry creditors 1,20,000 Cash in hand 40,000
Bills payables 40,000 Cash at Bank 80,000
Debentures 2,00,000 Sundry Debtors 1,60,000
Bank overdraft 80,000 Bills receivables 40,000
Qutstanding expenses 40,000 Stock 1,20,000

Short term investments 80,0000
Prepaid expenses 20,000

1 3YNS D080 Yo Sed tee gomned (i) @ smand @3 (i) BRE, sHSR
F0RELROWD.

QR 303 (80.) awndnw 303 (de.)
Ot 1,20,000 30090 Srich 40,000
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TODITLTTT WM 40,000 2w o8xdTE Snch 80,000
RuiowTrieh 2,00,000 =menodd: 1,60,000
W0800 BN 300 &9 - 80,000 Arghrumms wenst 40,000
DMNSFLETT SN 40,000 = 1,20,000
LRUD BRGBIND 80,0000
TRRE IR sedrish 20,000

Determine cash flows from financing activities on the basis of following information:
() Paid Dividend Rs. 30,000

(i) Redeemed debentures Rs. 1,00,000

(i) Repaid unsecured loans Rs. 40,000

(iv) Converted debentures into equity shares Rs. 2,00,000

(v) Collected Rs. 7,00,000 from issue of debentures

B3 SUNT BeaToAE FENTIENY BRWI0D, SHOX Frich BOV, Sea R0 IRE0.
(i) eereoB mod de. 30,000

(i) feloutinds; baer Snawed de. 1,00,000

(i) o=T33 ROONTE), ShoeEnsd SRt Tk, 40,000

(iv) ©2.2,00,000 mtioesthnigsy ARTRE, FeCunven @0ZAFRSRAT

(v} ©».7,00,000 e S8y HITHEW0T BonsHIcNG

Explain the contents of Management Report.
wEE @i S00NY Lag HEcnds) LsEbAD.

SECTION - C oo - &

Answer any TWO of the foliowing. (2x10=20)
$PATYNYS iemn HORS, 20020,

7.

Explain the tools and techniques used in Management Accounting.
LSFmR SEIADO WIRCRTLE MGEN SiE8) o3 nda 4T00.

Explain the objectives of Management Audit.
LRFHE STEbdRegE vtiesndm:, amda.

Following is the financial statement of Viresh Ltd. for the year ended 31.12.2023
Statement of Profit and Loss

Particulras Note | Amount Total
l. Continuing operations
1. Revenue from operations 1 5,00,000
2. Other income 2 6,000 | 5,06,000
Total Revenue (A) _ | 5,086,000
3. Expenses: ' i
Cost of materials consumed 3 2,93,000
Employees benefit cost 4 5,000
Finance cost 5 7,000
Other expenses 6 | 1,17,000 | 4,22,000
Total Expenses | 4,22,000
Profit (A - B) 84,000
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Motes to Accou_nts:

Note-1

Revenue from operations:
Sales .
Revenue from operatiions

Other incomes:

Interest on securities

Dividend on shares

Profit on sale of shares
Other incomes,

Cost of materials consumed:

Opening stock of materials

Add: Purchase of materials

Note-2

MNote-3

Less: Closing stock of materials
Cost of materials consumed
Employees benefit cost:
Wages
Employees benefit cost
Finance cost:
Financial expenses
Total finance cost
Other expenses
Carriage
Administrative expenses
Selling expenses
Loss on sale of fixed assets
Provision for legal suit

MNote-4

Note-5

Note-6

Total other expenses

1,500

3,750

750

5,00,000
5,00,000

1,500
3,750
750

6,000

76,250
| 3,15,250
3,91,500
| 98,500

2,93,000

7,000
7.000
2,000
1,01,000
12,000
350
1,650

1,17,000

You are required to calculate : (i) Gross profit ratio (i) Net profit ratio (jii) Operating profit

ratio (iv) Operating cost ratio and (v) Stock turnover ratio.

LT3 z0. ©.050 Dmoos 31.12.20230 ooy @03y SN Seedne S0nidh 85 d9nTos.

T Tk300dy, ST0A B F9NT ORITRENYED, S0ELBNT.

(1) w3y, oo edhad (i) 8y soge v (i) nuRrEoso ogs s

(Iv) sao3met3oRob g vmomed =3y (V) e, o3rs umbams

o 08 =l Bewsnd
=S B BETE . | 233 o
I Zwomhaidn ssodnedosnd:
1. Feodhe danZeidngos wod srmod 1 5,000,000
2. B0 Smoodiish 2 6,000 5,06,000
2.43), ST (A) | 5,06,000
3. Sdvemisy
WERTHT SRNY ﬁ% 3 2,93,000
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F9800 URBAwd, Et 4 5,000
BTN 5% 5 7.000
233 DETieh 6 117,000 4,22,000
2833, Dedoeried (B) 4,22,000
=3 (A-B) 84,000
03N L3 edriey:
AREE 1 HERCUUSENPIT LOB SHD
ookl 5.00,000
FSRIEUBNYISE 07 Hmeed 5,00,000
ARES 2 230 soacdbrish
o B heds wg 1,500 1,500
Seons doedd eRimo3 3,750 3,750
LANY SRpoold Seds 750 750
330 Smothned | 6000
ARUEE 3 WYRRT TANY dz.;_‘i
TRINY T, 00T ey, 76,250
ZRRA: LOBRCHT TRy 3,15,250
| 3,91,500
FHOWO: FRYNY VoIH dey 98,500
weRees SR S | 2,93,000
Aeus 4 Fo800 wabdend S .
A 5,000
FP¥00 eREROE, S 5,000
ApEE 5 m=oameAd &g
BTN e 7,000
ZreTAE & 7,000
nRuE 6 =80 dwhengh
Aanardd e 2,000
SBETIF [y 1,01,000
SRTRIT eI 12,000
%}maﬁrj moeds & 350
RITED Ss3, SREOITHEY 1,650
20 Lernies 1,17,000

Following are the Balance Sheets of Shalini Lid. on 31.03.2022 and 31.03.2023

Capital and Liabilities

Share capital

Profit and Loss Account
10% Debentures
Creditors

RDD

KLE College of Commerce Belagavi

Total

31.03.2022

3,00,000
40,000
50,000
40,000

4,000 |

4! Ea!upu 1

31.03.2023

3,20,000
50,000
30,000
50,000

5,000

4,55,000
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Assets:

Goodwill 40,000

Land and Building 80,000

Inventories 2,00,000

Debtors 60,000

Cash at Bank 54,000
Total 4,34,000

Additional information:

a) Dividend paid during the year 2023 was Rs. 20,000

b} Land purchased was Rs. 40,000

c)  Goodwill written off Rs. 20,000

d) Debentures of Rs. 20,000 were redeemed .during the year 2023.

Prepare cash flow statement as per Indirect Method (AS -7)

20,000
1,20,000
1,80,000
70,000
65,000

4,55,000

8L go. €. 970 HoE 17;1.{]3.2[]22 o8y 31.03.2023d0w0 :‘émﬁ 2 e BReRmOENY

he 't

ZePENTD B8 SYAT0EE.
L=ons 31.03.2022
I 2oGme B8 semmbsne:
Zeds LokTRY 3,00,000
oot 3 3 523 40,000
10% &e3owsdones 50,000
porm st e fo's] 40,000
ST.8.8, l 4,000
2, . 4,34,000
1. esanied: i '
syl | 40,000
Hao s gREnRe | 80,000
TRADRINED 2,00,000
AROMT0 60,000 |
fanlolatslesoniiatstan . 54,000
23, | 434,000

SECTION-D o -2

Case study - Compulsory Question.
=200 WG ohE - 3w B,

31.03.2023

3,20,000
50,000
30,000
50,000

5,000

4,55,000

20,000
1,20,000
1,80,000

70,000

65,000

 4,55,000

(2x10=20)

11. Following is the Profit and Loss account of Raj Mohan Ltd. for the year ended 31 March

Particulars 2021-22
(Rs.)
Sales 10,00,000
Less: Purchases 3,00,000
Wages 1,00,000

6

2022-23
(Rs.)
14,00,000
5,60,000
1,40,000

KLE College of Commerce Belagavi


KLE College of Commerce Belagavi


Factory expenses
Gross profit
Office expenses
Selling expenses
Depreciation
Interest

Less:

Met Profit

(i) Prepare a common size profit and loss account for the given data.

(i) Determine the profitability of the concern.

QP. Code: 48143

1,00,000 70,000

5,00,000

80,000 | 70,000
60,000 | 56,000
30,000 | 28,000

30,000 28,000
3,00,000 |

(iif) What is the overall performance of the company during 2022-23 as compared to

2021-22 ;
OB RET 20. ©.080 D003 31.03.2022 =3 2338 or Fidy IFNY Bewdny xdntd o
$803R02. :
asdnes 2021-22 | 2022-23
I B (©@r) | (@)
SPoRE 10,00,000 | 14,00,000
3% DoedNw 3,00,000 | 5,60,000
209 1,00,000 | 1,40,000
oor s Sedrted 1,00,000 [ 70,000
2835, oo 5,00,000 | 6,30,000
3¢ 2eled Sy 80,000 | 70,000
IROVRT SR 60,000 | 56,000
Raze 30,000 | 28,000
28 30,000 | 28,000
ABY oo 3,00,000

(i) oo sz SZY MNP, WIT I 30d02D.
(i) SOBROR THFHCHIICE, 0BEBCE.

4,48,000

(i) S&s 2021-228, Feedatnn Sads 2022-2300 Fomac LiRU TNFTEISONTY,

30 &R0 8T L=DAD.
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